023 repor

Gonsumer pulse

P




Executive summary

01

Household economics & consumer spending

Household income changes stayed relatively consistent from 2021
to 2022. Lost job and retirement are the top reasons consumers
reported a decrease in household income.

Of the consumers who reported an increase in household income,
increase in salary and wages and cost of living adjustment are the
top reasons.

Consumer increase in household income is negatively correlated
with generation and positively correlated with income segment.

Consumers continue to feel the pressure on spending. Consumers
are expected to spend 10 percent more for regular monthly living
expenses from May 2021 to May 2023.

Consumers are expecting to spend more on essential goods and
services in 2023, specifically in groceries, automotive, prescription
medications, and personal care products.

02

Inflation

Most consumers (94 percent in 2022 and 95 percent in 2023 )
continued to experience the pressure of inflation from 2022 to
2023, with roughly 80 percent reported cost of living has increased
by more than 5 percent.

More than 70 percent of consumers expect a recession to occur
over the next year; Of those who expect a recession to occur, 62
percent indicated that they have a financial plan with majority
preparing to reduce expenses (66 percent) and increase savings
(59 percent).

Most consumers have less than $5k in savings in their account. 58
percent of consumers have less than $5k in their savings account
in December 2021 compared to 54 percent in December 2023.

Compared to a year ago, consumers believe that prices increased
across all products, especially in groceries (83 percent) and
restaurants (78 percent).




Executive summary (continued)
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Travel Plans

Consumers’ desire to travel stays strong for summer 2023; 61
percent of consumers plan to travel this summer 2023 compared to
49% in summer 2021.

Most consumers (61 percent) plan to travel in summer 2023; men
(68 percent), Gen Zs (76 percent), and higher income households
(69 percent — 85 percent) are more likely to have a plan to travel.

Almost 80% of consumers plan to take 1 — 2 trips this summer
2023; More consumers (18 percent) are planning for international
trips this year.

Women are more likely to travel for domestic trips. Consumers in
the Northeast region and Gen Zs are most excited about
international trips compared to other respective

demographic segments.

Hotel is the most preferred travel accommodation across the
board, but Gen Zs are more likely to consider AirBnb (or similar
platform) or hostels or other shared living residence on vacations.

04

Transportation

About 85 percent of consumers currently own a gas vehicle. 46
percent of consumers use the car for commuting and 47 percent of
consumers use the car for leisure.

Of the consumers who do not currently own an alternative fuel
vehicle, 47 percent are considering to purchase an electric or
hybrid vehicle due to rising gas prices and environmentally
friendly reasons.

Nearly 50 percent of gas and diesel car owners are considering
alternative fuel vehicles; Men, Millennials, and higher income
households of $100k+ are more interested in purchasing
alternative fuel vehicles.

Of consumers considering an electric or hybrid car, 57 percent
expect that they will purchase one within the next 2 years.

Gen X and higher income households of $100k+ are more likely to
purchase an electric or hybrid car within 2 years.




Executive summary (continued)
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Return to office

Majority of the consumers are currently employed this summer 2023; Slightly fewer consumers have the flexibility to work from home this year
compared to last year.

More consumers are returning to work in the office compared to previous years. Of the consumers who can work remotely, the average number
of onsite/in-office workdays increased from 1.7 days in 2020 to 2.3 days in 2023.

And more employers are requiring employees to return to the office either full-time or part-time this summer 2023; 79 percent of consumers
indicated that their employers require them to be onsite in some capacity this year compared to only 20% last year.

Even when the it is not required to be on-site, more employees (77 percent in 2023 versus 24 percent in 2022 ) are choosing to go into the
office for at least 1 day of the week.

Better productivity at home is a major barrier for employees to return onsite/in-office and in-person networking events, company-provided meals
and transportation are the most preferred incentives for employees to return to office.

Gen X (86 percent) , Baby Boomer+ (86 percent) and higher income households of $200k+ (90 percent) care most about work from
home/remote work flexibility.

Millennials (60 percent) and higher income households of $200k+ (77 percent) are most likely to look for a new job that offers more work from
home flexibility in 2023 and they are more likely to consider a decrease in pay to work remotely permanently.
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Survey sample is within more than/less than2 percent variance compared to 2020 United States

census demographics for majority of the categories. (101 2)

Gender®@

Female

Male

Respondents US Census
(n=1,003)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Please select your gender:”, ” Please select the annual

Respondent demographic profile

65+

55-64

45-54

35-44

25-34

18-24

Age bracket

23%

16%

Respondents
(n=1,003)

“Please enter your current age: “; (a) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe” have been excluded due to low sample size.

Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023—April 26, 2023

KPMG

21%

16%

16%

12%

US Census

$200k or more 8%

$100k to $199k

$50k to $99k

Less than $50k

Respondents
(n=1,003)

income range that best describes your total household income in 2023:”,

Income level

8% <+— 100%
(o]

23%

US Census



Survey sample is withinmore than/less than2 percent variance compared to 2020 United States
census demographics for majority of the categories. (2 0f 2)

Respondent demographic profile

Southeast

|
| .
Race | Region
|
|
Other 0% | <+ 100%
Asian 7% 6% i Pacific 16% 16%
|
Black 12% '
|
Hispanic i South Central 13% 12%
|
|
i Midwest 20% 21%
|
|
|
White i
|
|
|
|

| Northeast 17% 17%

|

|

Respondents US Census i Respondents US Census
(n = 1,003) | (n = 1,003)
|
|

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Please select the option which best describes your race:”, “Please enter your current zip code.”
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023—April 26, 2023

KPMG
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Household
economics



Household income changes stayed relatively consistent from2021t02022; lostjobis the top
reason consumers reported a decrease inhousehold income.

Household income change, from 2021 to 2022 versus 2022 to 2023

Reasons for decrease in income
(Respondents may select multiple responses)

Il 2021 - 2022 (n = 210)

Decreased | B 2022 - 2023 (n = 195)

Remained

o)
the same 20%

16%

8%

Increased 6% % 5%
0, (o]
2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 Lost job Shift to part-time Retirement Voluntary Decrease in Demotion
(n=991) (n=1,003) resignation household size

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Compared to 2022, has your household income increased, decreased, or remained the same in 20237?”; "What caused the recent decrease in your household
income?”; Did you or someone in your household experience any of the following?”.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023—April 26, 2023

KPMG 0



Of the consumers who reported anincrease in householdincome, increase in salary and wages
and cost of living adjustment are the top reasons for increase in householdincome.

Household income change, from 2021 to 2022 versus 2022 to 2023

Reasons for increase in income

(Respondents may select multiple responses)
100% 100%

Il 2021 - 2022 (n = 435)

Decreased B 2022 - 2023 (n = 433)

Remained
the same

18% 479, 18%

17% 17%
o]
14% 12% 12%
Increased | 9%
4% .
2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 Increase in  Cost of living Promotion New job New source Increase in Increase in
(n=991) (n=1,003) salary / wages adjustment of income variable household size
compensation

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Compared to 2022, has your household income increased, decreased, or remained the same in 20237?”; "What caused the recent increase in your household
income? Did you or someone in your household experience any of the following?”.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023—April 26, 2023

kPMG 10



Consumer increase in household income is negatively correlated withgenerationand positively
correlated withincome.

Household income changes by demographic segment

Income

Generation

Gender @

Total sample

I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
| | |
17%
Decreased [IH) i i 249 21% ¢ i 26%
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
I I I
Remained the : : :
same ! ! !
| | |
I I I
I I I
I I I
| | |
I | | | |
I I I
- | | |
I I | | |
I I I
Increased |[EZEA I I 43% I
| I i i 38% i 34%
I I I
I ' i i i
I I | | |
— — | | |
2022 - 2023 : Male Female : Millennials ~ Gen X Baby : Lessthan $50kto  $100k to
(n=1,003) : (n=497) (n=504) : (n=259) (n=263) Boomer+ : $50k $99k $199k or more
! ! (n =346) ! (n=384) (n=299) (n=240) (n=280)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Compared to 2022, has your household income increased, decreased, or remained the same in 20237?”; (a) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe”
have been excluded due to low sample size.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023—April 26, 2023

man ]
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Consumers continue to feel the pressure on spending. Gonsumers are expected to spend 10
percentmore for regular monthly living expenses from May 2021to May 2023.

Percentage of household income spend per category, summer 2021 — Summer 2023

Savings and investments 15% 14% 14%

Discretionary goods and services @

Essential goods and services ®

Regular monthly living expenses ©)

May 2021 May 2022 May 2023
(n = 1,057) (n = 1,003) (n = 1,003)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Please estimate to the best of your ability what percent of your monthly household income was spent on each of the following categories in the summer of 2022 and
what percent will be spent on each of the following categories in the summer of 2023. Please include both online and in-store spending.”; (a) Discretionary goods and services include restaurants, clothing, and entertainment; (b) Essential goods and services include food, prescription medications, and
personal care products; (c) Regular monthly living expenses include housing costs, utilities, home and auto insurance, health insurance, and education.

Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023—April 26, 2023

kPMG 13



Consumers are expecting to spend more on essential goods and services in 2023, specifically in
groceries, automotive, prescription medications, and personal care products.

Consumer expectations on spend per category, summer 2022 versus summer 2023

Essential categories

56%
51%

26%

Groceries Automotlve Prescrlptlon
medications

Discretionary categories

Discretionary categories expected to
experience the largest drop include
furniture, toys, and hobby supplies.

36% 35%
32% 32% 0 32%
30% 30% 990, 1P .
I 26%
I 24%
19% 20%
17%
Perso?al Personal Restaurants  Apparel Entertainment/  Hobby Electronics
care care services media Supplies ® and
products appliances

39%

19%

Furniture

n = 1,003 respondents
Il Expect to spend less in 2023

I Expect to spend more in 2023

38% 37%

200 30% 31%
0

26%

Home Home Toys Office/ Travel/  Pet supplies,
improvement improvement school vacations accessories,
products/ services supplies and toys

supplies

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Do you expect to spend more, less, or the same amount of money on each of the following products / services this summer (2023) compared to last summer
(2022)?”; (a) Automotive includes gas, tolls, auto insurance, and auto maintenance; (b) Hobby supplies include sporting goods, musical instruments, and books.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023—April 26, 2023

KPMG
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Gompared to winter 2023 consumers expect to spendless across essential and
discretionary categories.

Anticipated change in monthly spend by category, winter 2023 versus summer 2023

Essential categories Discretionary categories
Il Feb 2023: n= 991 respondents
I May 2023: n= 1,0003 respondents
15.0%
11.0%
9.1%
5.1%
2.7% 2.7%
HE =
— — _
-0.3% -0.3% . -om -0.2%l -oﬂl 139
-2.3%
-3.4% -3.7% -3.8% -3.6% -3.4%
-5.7% -5.8% -5.6% -5.6% 5.2% -5.5% .
8.4% -7.5% -7.3% ©7%
-0.470 _ 0,
-8.9% -8.8% 9.6%
13.1% -12.5%
Groceries Automotive Personal Prescription Travel / Personal Restaurants Apparel Pet Home EntertainmentElectronics  Office / Home Hobby Furniture Toys
@ care medications vacations care supplies, improvement /media and school  improvement supEIies
products services accessories, products / appliances  supplies services ©

and toys supplies

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “How much do you think your monthly household spend on each of the following products / services will increase this summer (2023) compared to last summer
(2022)?Please indicate your expected percent increase for each category below.”; “How much do you think your monthly household spend on each of the following products / services will decrease this summer (2023) compared to last summer (2022)? Please indicate your expected percent increase
for each category below”; (a) Automotive includes gas, tolls, auto insurance, and auto maintenance; (b) Hobby supplies includes sporting goods, musical instruments, and books.

Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023—April 26, 2023

kPMG 15
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Most consumers (94 percentin 2022 and 95 percentin 2023 ) continued to experience the
pressure of inflation from 2022 to 2023, with roughly 80 percent reported cost of living has
Increased by more than s percent.

Consumer perceptions regarding increasing cost of living summer 2022 versus summer 2023

May 2022 May 2023

100%

No, my cost
of living has
not increased |

No, my cost
of living has |
not increased |

~

1% to 5% 1% to 5%

|
|
6% to 10% |

6% to 10%
Yes, my cost |

of living
has increased

Yes, my cost
of living
has increased

More than 10% More than 10%

O = en ao» e» oo o> o o> e o> e e e

Respondents Respondents who's cost of Respondents Respondents who's cost of
(n=1,057) living increased (n=1,003) living increased
(n = 989) (n = 951)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Do you believe that your cost of living has gone up in the last year?”; “How much do you believe your cost of living has gone up in the last year?”.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

KPMG
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More than 70 percent of consumers expect arecession to occur over the next year; 0f those who
expect arecession tooccur, 62 percent indicated that they have a financial plan with majority
preparing toreduce expenses (66 percent) and increase savings (59 percent).

Next 12 months consumer recession expectations and financial preparation plan

Financial preparation areas for a recession
(Respondents may select multiple responses)

Recession expectations Recession plan

No, | do not
expect a recession

26%

Yes,

0,
within 1 year 2V

Yes,
within 9 months

Yes,

within 6 months Yes

Yes,
within 3 months

Respondents Respondents Reduce Increase savings Create a budget Minimize debt ~ Spend more
(n=1,003) (n=742) expenses (n = 461) (n = 461) (n=461) on credit card
(n=461) (n=461)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Do you expect a recession to occur in the near future? If so, when?”; “Do you have a plan in place to prepare for financial challenges associated with an economic
recession?”; “What'’s your plan to prepare for an economic recession?”.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

kPMG 18



Most consumers have less than $5k in savings in their account. 58 percent of consumers have
I;%SS théll]n sglég%their savings account inDecember 2021 compared to 54 percentin
ecemner :

Consumer savings account balance by year

Savings account amount on
December 31, 2021

Estimated savings account
amount by December 31, 2023

<+— 100%

More than 100K More than 100K 11%

50K - 100K 6% 50K - 100K 6%
10K - 50K 18% 10K - 50K 18%
5K - 10K

5K - 10K 11%
2.5K - 5K

2.5K - 5K
1K - 2.5K

1K - 2.5K

8% . 54%

Less than 1K

I
I

I

I

I

I

| Less than 1K
I

I

Respondents

Respondents
(n=913)

(n=913)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “To the best of your recollection, how much money did you have in your savings account on December 31, 20217 Please exclude investments and retirement
accounts”; “How much money do you think you'll have in your savings account by December 31, 20237 Please exclude investments and retirement accounts.”.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

kPMG 19



Compared toMay 2022, fewer consumers are worried about being able to afford food or hasic
household goods this vear (51 percent versus 45 percent).

Consumer’s sentiment on inflation Summer 2023 versus 2022 (@

May 2022 (n = 1,057) May 2023 (n = 1,003)

Il Disgree I Agree
May 2022

May 2023
55%

58%
54%

51%
=

I
36%!

52%

53% 55%
47%

46%

Price My household | worry about | have | believe Price My household | worry about | have | believe
increases are budget cannot being able to considered or inflation will increases are budget cannot being able to considered or inflation will
an inevitable accommodate  afford food used "buy-  taper off soon an inevitable accommodate  afford food used "buy-  taper off soon

part of life  continued price or basic now pay-later" part of life  continued price or basic now pay-later"
increases household payment increases household payment
goods methods goods methods

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked “To what extent do you agree with the following statements? (disagree: 1-3= disagree to strongly agree 5-7= agree to strongly agree) (a ) Respondents who selected
“4 neutral ” have been excluded.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

KPMG
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Compared to ayear ago, consumers believe that there are price increases across all products,
especiallyingroceries (83 percent) and restaurants (78 percent).

Price variation over the last year by product category

Essential categories Discretionary categories n = 1,003 respondents I Lower M Higher
e

18"/2|

74% I
I 70%

65%
63% 62% o
: o 61% 60% 59% 59%
I 52% 51%
I 48% 47%
41% I 42%
I
I
I
I
I
4% 5% 3% | 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
I
Groceries Automotive Prescription Personal Restaurants Travel / Apparel Entertainment Personal Home  Electronics Home Furniture Hobby Pet Office / Toys
medications care vacations / media care improvement and improvement Supplies ® supplies, school
products services products / appliances services accessories, supplies
supplies and toys

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, "For each of the following product categories, please indicate whether you believe prices are lower, about the same, or higher than they were a year ago“; (a)
Automotive includes gas, tolls, auto insurance, and auto maintenance; (b) Hobby supplies include sporting goods, musical instruments, and books.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

kPMG 21



0f the consumers who thought that prices are higher thanayear ago, they helieve that groceries
(83 percent) and travel/vacations (88 percent) will nave the highest price increase in essential
and discretionary categories, respectively.

Consumer estimates of price increases over the last year by product category

Essential categories Discretionary categories Il 1% to 5% higher [l 6% to 10% higher [l Over 10% higher
<4— 100%
17%
19% ° 22% 20% 21% 21% 23% 25% 23% 23% 25% 25%
1 I 32%
| |
' [
' |
| |
' [
' |
| |
' [
41%
I B | ° 37% 35% 34% 33% 33% o .
: | ° 25% 26% 26% 23%
' [
Groceries Automotive Prescription Personal Travel / Restaurants Electronics Furniture Home Home Entertainment Hobby Apparel Toys Office / Pet Personal
(n=830) (n=743) @ medications  care vacations  (n =782) and (n =617) improvementmprovement /media supplies (n=588) (n=419) school supplies, care
(n=413) products  (n=610) appliances services products/ (n=525) (n=605)® supplies accessories, services
(n =629) (n=512) supplies (n=468) andtoys (n=478)
(n =593) (n=701)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “You indicated that you believe prices are higher for each of the following product categories now than they were a year ago. Please indicate how much higher you
believe prices are for each of the following product categories; (a) Automotive includes gas, tolls, auto insurance, and auto maintenance; (b) Hobby supplies include sporting goods, musical instruments, and books.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

repe 2



0f consumers who said that they will change their discretionary spending due torecession,
restaurants, travel/vacations, and entertainment/media are the top 3 discretionary categories to
reduce spend due toinflation.

Top discretionary spending reduction categories due to inflation

n = 721 respondents I Most frequently [l 2nd and 3rd most frequently
<+— 100%
I 68% 70% 71%
82% [ 54 [ 55
° 89% 89% 90% 93% 95%
72%
20 %
’ | 22% 21%
4% 1%
14% 1% 79, 9 o
m: T O ° 8”’ 2oy 2% 4%y 1%
Qualified respondents Restaurants Travel / Entertainment Apparel Luxury Personal Home Electronics  Furniture Home Toys Hobby Pet supplies  Office /
(n =1,003) (n=383) vacations / media (n=218) goods care improvement and (n=107) improvement (n=84) Supplies (n =56) school
(n =264) (n=234) (n =209) services services  appliances products/supplies (n=78)@ supplies
(n=151) (n=128) (n=118) (n=81) (n=238)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, to all adult respondents, asked ” Do you plan to change your discretionary spending as a result of recent price increases?”; “Please select and rank up to 3 top discretionary spending
categories where you expect to reduce your spending the most due to inflation.” (a) Hobby supplies includes sporting goods, musical instruments, and books.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

repe s



IrV|0I'B thi{lﬂ half of consumers shop groceries at mass market retailers and supermarkets most
requenty.

In-store grocery shopping channel frequency (@

18%

8%

Mass market National / regional Local grocery Club stores
retailer supermarkets stores

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “
select other options in the same question.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

KPMG

n = 979 qualified respondents

L 5%
[ ] IR L 2% 1%
Discount Natural / Dollar stores Specialty Convenience
grocery stores organic markets food markets stores

When you purchase groceries in-store, where do you typically shop most frequently? Please select all that apply.”; (a) Respondents who selected this option cannot
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Mass market retailers continue to be the top preference for in-store apparel store shopping;
Consumers appear to shop slightly more in club stores and outlet stores in summer 2023
compared to summer 2022.

In-store apparel shopping channel frequency, summer 2022 versus summer 2023

27.0%

27.0% Il May 2022 B May 2023
(n=987) (n=968)

21.0%
20.0%
19.0%
18.0%
10.0% 9.9%

4.4%
3.0% |
|
—— |

Mass market retailers Discount stores Department stores Specialty Thrift stores, Luxury Club stores Outlet stores

apparel stores second-hand / department stores
consignment stores

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “When you purchase apparel in-store, where do you shop most frequently? Please include any buy online and pick up in-store apparel purchases as in-store spend.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

repe s



Gonsumers tend to spend most of their annual apparel budget at mass market retailers over other;
Shopping trends has remained consistent in summer 2022 and summer 2023.

Annual in-store apparel spending by year

B 2021 W 2022 MW 2023
(n = 987) (n = 968) (n = 968)

19%

18% 18% 18%
17% 469
1%
10% 10% 9% 9% 9%
7% 7% 7% 79
6% 6%
> 5% 5%

Mass market retailers Department stores Discount stores Specialty Thrift stores, Outlet stores Club stores Luxury department
apparel stores second-hand / stores
consignment stores

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked “What percent of your annual in-store apparel spend did you typically spend at each of the following apparel retailer types in 20227 What percent of your annual in-

store apparel spend do you expect to occur at each of the following apparel retailer types in 2023?”
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

repe .
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Consumers' desire to travel stays strong for summer 2023; 61percent of consumers plan to travel
this summer 2023 compared to 49 percentin summer 2021.

Consumer travel plans, summer 2021 to 2023

May 2022 and May 2023 survey results

<+— 100%

No

Yes

2021 actual 2022 actual 2023 planned
(n =1057) (n=1,003) (n=1,003)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Did you travel during the summer of 2022?”; “Do you plan to travel in the summer of 2023?”
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

repe s



Most consumers (62 percent) plan to travelin summer 2022; Travel plans are negatively correlated
withage, positively correlated withincome, and men are more likely to travel than women.

Percentage of consumers traveling in summer of 2022, by demographic segment

Total sample Gender @ Generation Income

<+— 100%

GenZ Millennials (?en_X Baby
(n=156) (n=294) (n=253) Boomer+
(n=354)

Lessthan $50kto $100kto $200k or
$50k $99k $199k more
(n=394) (n=330) (n=232) (n=101)

ﬁaE Female
(n=513) (n=542)

Respondents
(n=1,057)

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | | .
| | | N |
| | | L
| | | . |
| | | I
| | : | -
| | | . |
| | | |

: : : : .
! ! ! ||I
| | 65% 66% ! I |
| 57% | | | '
l ! | ! 47% I
| | | |||
| | I | I I
| | | | I
| | | | .k
! ! I ! JEE, .
| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

! ! !

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of 1,057 consumers across the United States and in all instances, they were asked the question, “Do you plan to travel in the summer of 2022?”; (a) Gender identification omits 2 survey respondents who selected “prefer to self- describe” due to low sample size.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded May 10, 2022 — May 18, 2022
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Most consumers (61percent) plan to travelin summer 2023; men (68 percent), Gen Zs (76
I]IBI'CBHU, and higherincome households (69 percent - 85 percent) are more likely tohave travel
pians.

Percentage of consumers traveling in summer of 2023, by demographic segment

Generation Income

64%
I
|

Gen Z Millennials Gen X Baby
(n=135) (n=259) (n=263) Boomer+
(n = 346)

Total sample Gender @

<+— 100%

69%

0,
55% 50%

e | — —
Lessthan $50kto $100kfo $200k
$50k $99k $199k  or more
(n=1384) (n=299) (n=240) (n=80)

F/Iag Female
(n=497) (n=504)

Respondents
(n=1,003)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Do you plan on traveling for vacation during the summer of 2023?”; (a) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe” have been excluded due to low “
sample size.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Almost 80 percent of consumers plan to take 1-2 trips this summer 2023; More consumers (18
percent) are planning for international trips this year.

Consumer travel plans, summer 2021 to 2023

Number of trips planned/taken Destination type

s IHIER

5% 5% 4% Both

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
4 6% |
|
13% |
15%
3 16% ° i International :
I ! I
|
| |
|
2 I |
l :
I |
|
I l .
I | Domestic
i
I i
1 43% | 41% :
|
I |
|
' |
| —— i
2021 actual 2022 planned 2022 actual 2023 planned : 2021 actual 2022 planned 2022 actual 2023 planned
(n =522) (n =522) (n =553) (n=616) : (n =522) (n =522) (n =553) (n=616)
|
I

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Were your summer 2022 vacation travels domestic or international?”; “Are your summer 2023 vacation travel plans domestic or international?”; “How many vacation
trips do you plan on taking during the summer of 2023?”
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Women are more likely to travel for domestic trips, while Gen Zs are most excited about
International trips compared to other age segments.

Consumer vacation plan types, by demographic segment

| | |
I I . I
Total sample ! Gender (@) ! Generation ! Income
| | |
| | |
| | |
<— 100%
| | . | 9% [ 6% oo

Both [KELA I 17% l 14% 15% 1% !
| | |

: : L : 29%
| | |
International | | | |
| I | I |
| | |
| I | ! |
| | | | |
| | |
| I | |
: I : :
| | |

_ I I I 77% I 75% [ 76%

Domestic LR i 64% | i 67% 68% i

| ' | |
| ' | |
| I | |
| | |
| : | |
| | |

Respondents : Male Female : GenZ Millennials Gen X Baby : Lessthan $50kto $100kto  $200k
(n=616) ! (n=336) (n=279) ! (n=102) (n=167) (n=155) Boomer+ ! $50k $99k $199k  or more

| | |

(n=192) (n=193) (n=189) (n=166) (n=68)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Are your summer 2023 vacation travel plans domestic or international?”; (a) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe” have been excluded due to low
sample size.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Consumers inthe mountainregionis more likely to travel for domestic trips and the northeast
regionis more excited about international trips compared to other region segments.

Consumer vacation plan types, by demographic segment

Total sample Region
<+— 100%
Both WES
International

Domestic Jt¥2)

Respondents Northeast Southeast Midwest South Central “Mountain Pacific
(n=616) (n=103) (n=160) (n=128) (n=80) (n=45) (n=100)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Are your summer 2023 vacation travel plans domestic or international?”
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Length of trips taken/planned when consumers do travel are usually hetween 2 days - 2 weeks.
Slightlymore consumers are planning for longer trips (more than 3 weeks) this year (2023)

compared to previous vears (2021and 2022).

41% 42% 42%

37%
329 33%

4-6 days 2-3 days

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

KPMG

29% 299,

Consumer travel plans, summer 2021 to 2023

Length of trips taken/planned

30% 31%

1-2 weeks

32% 319

7%
59 6% 5% =1
|
I

3-4 weeks

M 2021 actual B 2022 actual
(n=522) (n = 553)

B 2022 planned 2023 planned
(n=729) (n=616)

3% 3% 3%l ., 4% 4% 4% 4%

I
1 month+ Day trips only

across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “How long of a vacation trip did you take during the summer of 20227?"; “How long of a trip do you plan on taking during the summer of 2023?”
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Traveling by car and plane continue to be the most popular choice of travel methodin
summer 2023.

Travel method preference by year

I 2021 actual (n = 703)

I 2022 planned (n = 872)

I 2022 actual (n =553)
2023 planned (n =616)

8% 10% \
0, 0, o,
59, 6% - 4% I6% 6% 7% 4% 49 6% 6%
By plane By train By bus By boat

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “How did you travel to your vacation destination(s) during the summer of 2022”; “How do you plan on travelling to your vacation destination(s) during the summer
of 2023?”
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Hotels are the most popular choice of accommodation year-over-year. More consumers are
planning to stay at hotels and AirBnbs (or similar platforms) during the 2023 summer.

Travel accommodation by year

I 2021 actual

(n =614)

¥ 2022 planned
(n=752)

M 2022 actual
(n = 529)
2023 planned
(n = 590)

18% 19%

15% 15%

9% 10% 9% 10% 12%

H e EB

AirBnb (or similar platform) Resort Hostel (or other shared Timeshare
living residence)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “How did you travel to your vacation destination(s) during the summer of 2022”; “How do you plan on travelling to your vacation destination(s) during the summer
of 2023?”
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

KPMG
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Unlike other age segments, more Gen Zs prefer to stay AirBnbs (or similar platforms) or hostels.

Travel accommodation preference by generation (summer 2023)

M Genz
67% (n=97)
63% 62% I millennials
(n=159)
B Gen X
(n=149)

Baby Boomer+
(n=185)

25%

14%
1%

3%

Hotel Resort AirBnb (or similar platform) Timeshare Hostel or other shared
living residence

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “How do you plan on travelling to your vacation destination(s) during the summer of 2023?”
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Consumers inthe South-Central region prefer to stay in AirBnbs. Gonsumers inthe northeast
regionare more likely to stay inahostel compared to other regional segments.

Travel accommodation preference by region (summer 2023)

69%

67% 67%

, 30%
7% 259"

25%
21%23% 519, 21% 20%
o)
12% b 14%
o 9% go, o 9%
2% 3%5-"

Hotel Resort AirBnb (or S|m|Iar platform) Timeshare

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Where do you plan on staying during your summer 2023 vacation trip(s)?”
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

KPMG

I Northeast
(n = 96) (n=77)

I southeast M Mountain
(n=158) (n=42)

B vidwest Pacific
(n = 126) (n=91)
0,
8% 10% go,

“Hostel or other shared
living residence

South Central
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About 85 percent of consumers currently owna gas vehicle. 46 percent of consumers use the car
for commuting and 47 percent of consumers use the car for leisure.

Profile of car owners

Vehicle fuel type Primary purpose of vehicle

|
|
|
|
|
| 0,
Hybrid 6% 7% ! Business < 100%
. 0 ! 1
Electric : I
Diesel” i I
|
| I
! Leisure I
|
| I
|
: I
| !
Gas [ |
|
| I
|
i I
! Commuting I
| I
i |
| I
May 2022 May 2023 ! May 2022 May 2023
(n = 948) (n = 849) ! (n = 948) (n = 849)
|

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, if applicable, they were asked the questions, “Do you currently own a car?”; “What is the primary purpose of your vehicle?”; “Which of the following best describes your vehicle’s fuel type?”.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Millennials and Gen X are more likely to use their vehicles for commuting; Baby Boomers+ are more
likely touse their vehicles for leisure.

Vehicle purpose by demographic segment

e == - —
GenZ Millennials Gen X Baby Lessthan $50kto $100kto  $200k
(n=84) (n=215) (n=232) Boomer+ $50k $99k $199k  or more
| (n = 318) (n= 280) (n=261) (n=231) (n=77)
Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, if applicable, they were asked the question, “What is the primary purpose of your vehicle?”; (a) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe” have been excluded due to

low sample size.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

Male Female
(n=431) (n=418)

Respondents
(n=849)

! |

| | |
Overall l Gender @ ! Age ! Income

| | |
| | |
| | |

Business i 5% i i 6% 5% 6% <+— 100%
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
Leisure [0 ! ! :
| | |
| | |
| | N | |
| | 1 1 | !
l : I I l
| | |
| | 1 1 | :
| | ) 61% | |

o,
Commuting [EERA ! 47% ; 11 I | 439 50% 48%

| | | |
i | 11 I i
| i 11 I |
| | L) |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
! |
! I
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Majority of consumers use their vehicles for commuting or leisure. Gonsumers inthe south central
region are more likely to use their vehicles for commuting (54 percent); Consumersinthe
mountainregion are more likely to use their vehicle for leisure (62 percent).

Vehicle purpose by demographic segment

Overall Region

) <+ 100%
Business

Leisure

Commuting &

prp———
Northeast Southeast Midwest South Central

Mountain Pacific
(n =135) (n = 223) (n=173) (n=117) (n =63) (n =138)

Respondents
(n = 849)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, if applicable, they were asked the question, “What is the primary purpose of your vehicle?”.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Millennials (16 percent) and higherincome households of $100k+ (18 percent) are more likely to
ownalternative fuel vehicles.

Vehicle fuel type by demographic segment

| |
| |
Overall Gender @ : Generation : Income
| |
| |
| |
— e = le— 9
Hybrid | 79 % 6% | 26 Tgy ' g% | 3%prn  Wher 100%

) 3% 2% . 5% I | ; . ¥ 113% | 113% |
Electric”] 0 5% ! 8% 3% !

| I’ | 5% N 5% N

Diesel ! ! d .
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
89% : : 92% 90%
(eI 85% & i 83% i
! ! 68%
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
Respondents Male Female i GenZ Millennials Gen X Baby i Lessthan $50kto $100kto  $200k
(n = 849) (n=431) (n=418) ! (n=84) (n=215) (n=232) Boomer+ ! $50k $99k $199k  or more
! (n=318) ! (n=280) (n=261) (n=231) (n=77)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, if applicable, they were asked the question, “Which of the following best describes your vehicle’s fuel type?”; (a) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe” have been excluded
due to low sample size.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Ownership of vehicle fuel type does not vary significantly by region. Gonsumers inthe Midwest are
less likely to ownalternative fuel vehicles.

Vehicle fuel type by demographic segment

|
|
Overall | Region

|
|
|
| - en e o 00

Hybrid | 7% | 5% 6% 4% o i 7% o~ o <— 100%

. 3% ' 5% 4%, “ 39 () b
Electric | 0 i

Diesel i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

0,
e 85% : 83% 85% 89% 85%
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
Respondents i Northeast Southeast Midwest South Central Mountain Pacific
(n = 849) ! (n = 135) (n =223) (n=173) (n=117) (n =63) (n = 138)

|
|

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, if applicable, they were asked the question, “Which of the following best describes your vehicle’s fuel type?”.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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0f the consumers who do not currently ownan alternative fuel vehicle, 4/ percent are considering
EO nu[rlfhase an electric or hybrid vehicle due torising gas prices and environmentally
rienaity reasons.

Vehicle fuel type and considerations for alternative fuel vehicles

Vehicle fuel type Considerations for alternative fuel vehicles

56% I N = 355 qualified respondents who own a car

48%

Have not considered 539
hybrid or electric vehicles °

Considering purchasing
a hybrid or electric vehicle

17% 17% o
Considering purchasing 15% 14%
an electric vehicle
Considering purchasing 179%
a hybrid vehicle °
Respondents Environmentally Cost savings Better driving | like the brand | like the | like using
(n=763) gas prices friendly experience design of the latest

the car technology

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, if applicable, they were asked the question, “Which of the following best describes your vehicle’s fuel type?”; “Why are you considering purchasing a hybrid or electric vehicle?”.

Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

KPMG
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Nearly 50 percent of gas and diesel car owners are considering alternative fuel vehicles; Men (57
percent), Millennials (60 percent), and higherincome households of $100k+ (57 percent) are more
Interested in purchasing alternative fuel vehicles thanany other demographic group.

Electric or hybrid car purchase decision by demographic segment

Overall

Have not considered

0,
hybrid or electric vehicles S

I— - ey

Considering purchasingI 17% I
a hybrid or electric vehicle L
: |
|
|

Considering purchasing |
an electric vehicle |

Considering purchasing I
a hybrid vehicle |

| By —

17% L
|

Respondents
(n=763)

Gender @

43%

63%

12%

17%

Male Female

(n=377) (n=386)

49%

26%

11%

Generation

40%
51%

| 13%

20% L 17%
|

GenZ Mileﬁnigls Gen X

(n=77)

64%

13%

17%

Baby

(n=181) (n=207) Boomer+

(n = 298)

66%

16%

12%

- -
Lessthan $50kto $100k to

$50k
(n = 268)

Income

<+— 100%

43%
53%

14%

19% 1 21%
|

$99k  $199k
(n=243) (n=189)

or more

(n=63)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, if applicable, they were asked the question, “Have you considered purchasing a hybrid or electric vehicle?”; (a) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe” have been excluded due

to low sample size.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

KPMG
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More than half northeast and pacific consumers have considered purchasing a hybrid or electric
vehicle, while the majority (75 percent) of consumers in the mountain region have not considered

alternative fuel vehicles.

Electric or hybrid car purchase decision by demographic segment

Overall

45%

Have not considered

0,
hybrid or electric vehicles S

Considering purchasing 17%
a hybrid or electric vehicle °

Considering purchasing
an electric vehicle

Considering purchasing

0,
a hybrid vehicle 7%
Respondents ﬁthe_ast—
(n=763) (n=121)

Region

42%

53% b1, 54%
(o]

|
|
|
|
|
| 75%
|
|
|
|
|

15%
18%
7%
Southeast Midwest South Central Mountain Pacific
(n =200) (n=163) (n = 106) (n =55) (n=118)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, if applicable, they were asked the question, “Have you considered purchasing a hybrid or electric vehicle?”.

Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

KPMG
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Of consumers considering an electric or hybrid car, 57 percent expect that they will purchase one
withinthe next2years.

Gas and diesel powered car owner interest in purchasing an electric or hybrid vehicles

Consumer interest in switching Expected timeframe for purchasing
to electric or hybrid cars an electric or hybrid cars
- <— 100%
////’/ 5+ years
T 12% 3to 5 years

Have not considered hybrid or electric vehicles
2 to 3 years

Considering purchasing a hybrid or electric vehicle 1to 2 years

|
|
|
|
Considering purchasing an electric vehicle :
|

Considering purchasing a hybrid vehicle 17% I Less than 1 year
]
Respondents Gas and diesel owners
(n=763) willing to buy EV or Hybrid
(n = 355)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, if applicable, they were asked the question, “Have you considered purchasing a hybrid or electric vehicle?”; “When do you think you will purchase your next hybrid or electric car?”.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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0f those who consider purchasing an alternative fuel vehicle, Gen X and higherincome households
of $100k+ are more likely to purchase an electric or hybrid car within2 years.

Gas and diesel powered car owner interest in purchasing an electric or hybrid vehicles

Overall Gender @ Age Income
i : : <+— 100%
5+ years 5 . i B
1 0, 1 I
3to5years |12% | 5% | 18% 9% : | . %  10%
; 15% 18% 17%
0 23%
2to3years W4 2% 26% °
° | 25%
! d |
| ' -
| | 36%
1to 2 years I | |
| ' .
| '
| ! |
Less than 29% 26% [ ! I
1 year 12% | 12% ' -
: : | |
. L - , ——
Respondents | Male Female GenZ Millennials Gen X Baby 5 Lessthan $50kto $100kto  $200k
(n = 355) (n=212) (n=143) : (n=39) (n=108) (n=101) Boomer+ $50k $99k $199k  or more
: : (n = 107) ; (N=92) (n=114) (n=107) (n=42)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, if applicable, they were asked the question, “When do you think you will purchase your next hybrid or electric car?”; (a) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe” have been
excluded due to low sample size.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Consumers inthe south central and northeast regions are more likely to buy an electric or hybrid
vehicleinless than2years.

Gas and diesel powered car owner interest in purchasing an electric or hybrid vehicles

Overall Region

5+ years

3to5years 12%

17% 14% i

6%

o«

15%

2 to 3 years AN

1to 2 years
Less than
PV 207 18% 22%
Respondents Northeast Southeast Midwest South Central Mountain Pacific
(n=2355) (n = 66) (n =94) (n =64) (n = 49) (n=14) (n =68)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, if applicable, they were asked the question, “When do you think you will purchase your next hybrid or electric car?”.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Fewer consumers are concerned about the recent rising gas prices compared tolast vear.
Consumer behaviors to address rising gas prices do not appear to change year-over-year.

Concerns and gas purchasing behavior as result of recent gas price increase

Concerns with rising gas prices § Gas purchasing behavior
| 37 36% 9
Not at all concerned 9% 35% o 36%
Slightly concerned 11%
20%
Somewhat concerned
|
Moderately concerned I
| o
: ||
| |
| o
Extremely concernedI | ;
! I
| o
| — ——
May 2022 May 2023 i May 2022 May 2023

(n = 948) (n=849) | (n = 948) (n = 849)
: I Research local gas prices more [l Use loyalty programs more [l Use self-serve gas pumps more [ No change

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, if applicable, they were asked the question, “How concerned are you with the recent (last 3 months) rising gas prices?”; “Have the recent (last 3 months) rising gas prices impacted your gas
purchasing behaviors?”.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Concerns regarding rising gas prices is negatively correlated with householdincome. The higher
theincome, the less concerned consumers are withrising gas prices.

Concerns with recent gas price increases by demographic segment

Respondents
(n = 849)

Lessthan $50kto $100kto  $200k
$50k $99k $199k or more
(n=280) (n=261) (n=231) (n=77)

Male Female
(n=431) (n=418)

GenZ Millennials Gen X Baby
(n=84) (n=215) (n=232) Boomer+
(n=318)

| | |
| | |
Overall | Gender () ! Age | Income
| | |
| | | =, [ 14— 100%
(o]
Not at all concerned [BeEA i i i L 3%_H I 10% I m
! 0
I | I 21% | 23/0
Slightly concerned  20% | 20% : 16% ez : ’
gnty ! 21% o 21% o 2%  20%
| , 26% ,
| | | 1%
| | I
Somewhat concerned P24 i 21% 24% i i 20% 059,
l : 21% . 21%
: | :
: | :
Moderately concerned ! ! !
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
Extremely concerned PA&Z ! 28% 25% ! 24% i 27% 26% 23%
: | :
| | I
| | I
| | I
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| I I

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, if applicable, they were asked the question, “How concerned are you with the recent (last 3 months) rising gas prices?”; (a) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe” have been
excluded due to low sample size.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Consumersin the pacific region (32 percent) are more likely to be concerned about increasing gas
prices, while consumers inthe mountain region (16 percent) are less likely to be concerne.

Concerns with recent gas price increases by demographic segment

Overall Region
0 <+— 100%
Not at all concerned ¥
0,
Slightly concerned 20% 19% 22% 25% 20%

Somewhat concerned [P#&/) 19%
Moderately concerned
Extremely concerned AR 26% 239, 219%
- an e o
Respondents Northeast Southeast Midwest South Central Mountain Pacific
(n=849) (n = 135) (n = 223) (n=173) (n=117) (n=63) (n=138)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, if applicable, they were asked the question, “Which of the following best describes your vehicle’s fuel type?”.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Majority of the consumers (60 percent) are currently employed this summer 2023; Slightly fewer
consumers (59 percent) have the flexibility to work from home this year compared tolast year.

Job status and ability to work from home, summer 2022 — 2023

May 2022 Job status and work from home flexibility May 2023 Job status and work from home flexibility

<+— 100%

No 38% No No

|
|
|
|
I Yes
|
|
|
|

May 2022 May 2022
(n=1,057) (n=610)

[ —— |

“May 2023 May 2023
(n = 1,003) (n = 603)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Do you currently have a job/occupation?”; “Are you able to work from home/work remotely in your current profession?”
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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More consumers are returning to work in the office compared to previous years. 0f the consumers
who can work remotely, the average number of onsite/in-office workdays increased from 1.7 days

In2020 to 2.3 days in 2023.

Allocation of weekly onsite, remote, and non-work days per week by year

n = 312 qualified respondents who are employed and able to work from home in their current profession

<+— 100%

Non-work days (including weekend
and / or other days off)

Onsite / in-office work days

Work from home / remote work days

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
(n = 379) (n = 379) (n = 379) (n = 355) (n = 355)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,0003 consumers across the United States and, to all adult respondents, asked “For each of the following time periods, please indicate your typical weekly split between remote work days, onsite work days, and non-work days (e.g.,

weekends).”
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Consumers are spending approximately half of their week working from home: Women (49
percent), Gen X (48 percent), and households that make less than $50K (50 percent) are able to
work from home more tlays per week than other demographic groups.

2023 Allocation of weekly onsite, remote, and non-workdays by respondent demographics

Overall Gender @ Generation Income

<+— 100%

Non-work days ©®)

Onsite work days

Work from home
/remote work days

I
I
I

al

%)
I
I
I
n

Respondents Male Female GenZ  Millennials  Gen X Baby Less tha $50k to  $100k to $200k
(n = 355) (n=201) (n=153) (n=63) (n=137) (n=119) Boomer+ $50k $99k $199k or more
(n = 36) (n=92) (n=114) (n=108) (n=41)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, to all adult respondents, asked “For each of the following time periods, please indicate your typical weekly split between remote workdays, onsite workdays, and non-workdays (e.g.,
weekends).”; (a) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe” have been excluded due to low sample size; (b) Non-workdays include weekends and/or other days off.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023

repe s



More employers are requiring their employees to return to the office, either full-time or part-time,
Insummer 2023. 79 percent of consumers indicated that their employers require themto be onsite
Insome capacity this year compared to only 20 percentlast year.

Yes, my employer I
requires me to be onsite
/ in-office full-time

Yes, my employer
requires me to be onsite
/ in-office part-time

No, my employer does not
require us to be onsite
/ in-office full- or part-time

Uncertain 15%

May 2022
(n = 151)

20% consumers indicated
employer required to be onsite
either full time or part time

Employer in-office requirement

I

I

Yes, my employer I |
requires me to be onsite | 44% I
/ in-office full-time | I

' l

: l
I

I

I

I

I

Yes, my employer |
requires me to be onsite |
/ in-office part-time |

I

No, my employer does not
require us to be onsite
/ in-office full- or part-time

May 2023
(n=252)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Has your employer required you to return to onsite/in-office work either full- or part-time?“.

Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023—April 26, 2023
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79% consumers indicated
employer required to be onsite
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Employers of higherincome households ($200k+) are less likely to have anin-office requirement
compared to otherincome segments.

Employer in-office requirement by demographic segment

(n=20) (n=54) (n =86) (n=80) (n=32)

| | |
| | |
Total sample ! Gender @ ! Generation ! Income
| | |
! ! ! e | €— 100%
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
Yes, my employer I I |
requires me to be onsite : : :
/ in-office full-time ! ! |
| | 34% !
| | |
i i 34% i 34% 40%
37%
! ! ° 35% | 270
: : :
Yes, my employer | ! !
requires me to be onsite 35% : : :
/ in-office part-time | | |
| | |
: : 51% : 459%
439 o
: : 3% 37% 35% : 35% 40%
No, my employer does not : : I
require us to be onsite AN : 19% : :
/ in-office full- or part-time | | |
| | |
| | |
Respondents : Male Female : GenZ Millennials Gen X Baby : Lessthan  $50k to $100k to $200k
(n =252) : (n=155) (n=97) : (n=47) (n=104) (n=81) Boomer+ : $50k $99k $199k or more
| | |
| | |

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, to all adult respondents, asked, “Has your employer required you to return to onsite/in-office work either full- or part-time?”; (a) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe” have
been excluded due to low sample size.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023—April 26, 2023
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Evenwhentheitis not required to be on-site, more employees (77 percentin 2023 versus 24
percentin2022 ) are choosing to gointo the office for at least 1day of the week.

Employee in-office work plan

T 100%
5+ da/ys/ | 16%

Uncertain 159, 5+days | 7% |
Yes, my employer ° -4 days” =7 —12%
e 0

requires me to be onsite 3 days [
/ in-office full-time I

I
Yes, my employer I |
requires me to be onsite  WEZY 4 days ERZG I
/ in-office full-time / I I

/" 3days | 16% |
/ I |

2 days
Yes, my employer

requires me to be onsite
/ in-office part-time

1 day

/ 2 days L 17% |

Yes, my employer / I |

No, my employer does not 0 days LA requires me to be onsite l |

require us to be onsite /'in-office part-time / 1 day | I

/ in-office full- or part-time / [ f
No, my employer does not

require us to be onsite AR 0 days PR

/ in-office full- or part-time

May 2022 May 2022 May 2023 May 2023

(n=151) (n=98) (n=252) (n=54)

~

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, in all instances, asked, “Do you plan to return to working work onsite/in-office in 20237?".
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023—-April 26, 2023
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Of the consumers that indicated that they gointo the office less than 2 times a week, better
productivity athome is amajor barrier for employees toreturn onsite/in-office, year-over-year.

Barriers to returning to onsite/in-office work environment (@

(Respondents may select multiple responses) I 2022 (n = 153)
— A0%.
— I I 2023 (n = 133)
I 37%
I
: I
I 31% | 31%
I I 28%
I
I
: I
| I 21%
: | 17% 17%
I
| I 13% 13% 14% 13%
11% 11% 1%
' I 1% . o 10% 10%
I
I I
| I 4% 5%
I
: |
B-e_tter_prtﬁucﬁlity Commuting COVID -19 or Lost time from  Uncomfortable Losing time Lunch expenses Having a Being a | live in a different  Relocated to
at home expenses other health commuting with commuting with family (e.g., eating out pet or pets caretaker (e.g., city and was a different city
concerns (e.g., children)  versus making children / other hired as a remote

lunch at home) dependents) employee

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative consumers across the United States and, to all adult respondents, asked, “Whatis holding you back from returning to your onsite/in-office work environment?”; (a) Qualified respondents include employed adults (18+) only, with onsite workdays <2.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023—April 28, 2023
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Besides better productivity at home, of the consumers thatindicated that they gointo the office
less than 2 times aweek, men care more about commuting expenses and comfort while women
are more likely to be hired as aremote employee and take on the caretaker role.

Barriers to returning to onsite/in-office work environment by gender (summer 2023) (a)(b)

(Respondents may select multiple responses)

40% 40%

B Male

(n=62)
I Female
n=70
20% (n = 70)
=
I
I
0 19%
16%
o 15%
13% 13%
1% 1%
5% 4%
Better productivity =~ Commuting COVID -19 or Lost time from Losing time Uncomfortable Having a Lunch expenses Being a caretaker | live in a different  Relocated to
at home expenses other health commuting with family with commuting pet or pets (e.g., eatingout  (e.g., children / city and was a different city
concerns (e.g., children) versus making other dependents) hired as a remote
lunch at home) employee

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, to all adult respondents, asked, “What is holding you back from returning to your onsite/in-office work environment?”; (a) Qualified respondents include employed adults (18+) only, with
onsite workdays <2; (b) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe” have been excluded due to low sample size.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Of the consumers that indicated that they gointo the office less than 2 times a week, in-person
networking events, company-provided meals, and transportation are the most preferred
Incentives for employees toreturnto office, year-over-year.

Preferred incentives to return to onsite/in-office work environment (@)

(Respondents may select multiple responses)
Bl 2022 (n = 153)

35% B 2023 (n = 133)

I I

I I

I I

I I

I I 19% 19%

I I

I I

I I

I I

I I

I I

I I

I I

|

In-person networking events Company-provided meals Company-provided In-person social events In-person training events

transportation (e.g., happy hour)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, to all adult respondents, asked, “What would incentivize you to come into your onsite/in-office work environment?”; (a) Qualified respondents include employed adults (18+) only, with onsite
workdays <2.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023—April 28, 2023
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Menare more likely toreturn to work onsite/in-office if the company provides transportation (29
percent) andin-person social events (20 percent); whereas women are more likely toreturn to
work onsite/in-office for in-person networking (36 percent) and training (20 percent) events.

Preferred incentives to return to onsite/in-office work environment by gender (summer 2023) (a)(b)

(Respondents may select multiple responses)

M vale
36% (n = 62)
M Female
(n=70)

29% 29%

21% 20%

In-person networking events Company-provided meals Company-provided In-person social events In-person training events
transportation (e.g., happy hour)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, to all adult respondents, asked, “What would incentivize you to come into your onsite/in-office work environment?”; (a) Qualified respondents include employed adults (18+) only, with onsite
workdays <2; (b) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe” have been excluded due to low sample size.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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Gen X (86 percent), Bahy Boomer+ (86 percent), and higherincome households of $200k+ (30
percent) care most ahout work from home/remote work flexibility.

rom-home importance

5%

Total sample Gender § Generation § Income
100%
i E E 71%
Important [ERA ; i : 80% 83%
Neutral
Not important RSO i 10% 9% i 5 13% 10% 9%
Respondents : Male Female E Gen Z Millennials Gen X Baby E Less than $50k to $100k to $200k
(n=355) (@ : (n=201) (n=153) : (n =63) (n=137) (n=119) Boomer+ : $50k $99k $199k or more
E E (n=36) i (n=92) (n=114) (n=108) (n=41)

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, to all adult respondents, asked, “On a scale of 1 to 7, with 1 being not important and 7 being extremely important how important to you is work from home/remote work flexibility?”; (1-3 = not
important, 4 = neutral, and 5-7 = important) (a) Qualified respondents include employed adults (18+) only; (b) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe” have been excluded due to low sample size.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023—April 28, 2023

repe .



Millennials (60 percent) and higherincome households of $200k+ (77 percent) are most likely to
look for anew job that offers more work from home fiexibilityin 2023...

Plan to pursue a new job for WFH flexibility

| | |
| | |
Total sample | Gender ® ! Generation ! Income
| | |
! ! ! <— 100%
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
No | | |
| | | |
| | | | I
| | | | |
| | | I I
| | | | I
| | |
I | | | |
| | | -
2 55% ! 549 56% ! 56% 5204 ! 57% 56% | I
i i i 42% |
| | 29% ! | I
| | |
| | | -
| | - . I I_ — l
Respondents I Male Female I GenZ  Millennials  Gen X Baby l Lessthan  $50kto  $100k to $200k
(n=198) @ : (n =126) (n=72) : (n =36) (n =88) (n =60) Boomer+ : $50k $99k $199k or more
: : (n=14) : (n=29) (n=27) (n=19) (n=4)
| |

I
Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 consumers across the United States and, to all adult respondents, asked, “Do you plan to look for a new job that offers more work from home flexibility in 2023?”; (a) Qualified respondents include employed adults (18+) only, who
are required to be onsite/in-office full- or part-time by their employer; (b) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe” have been excluded due to low sample size.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023 — April 26, 2023
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..Andtheyare more likely to consider a decrease in pay to work remotely permanently.

Decrease in pay to work from home

| | |
| | . |

Total sample | Gender ® ! Generation ! Income
I I I
i i i <— 100%
| | |
| | |
| | |
I I I
| | |
I I I
I I I

No | | |

I I I
| | | '
| | | '
| | | I
I I I
| | | |
| | | I
I I I
| | | I
: : : 52% |

ol 47% ! ! 449 48% ! 47% I
| | | 35%
| | [ [
I I I
| | 14% | I
| | | !

Respondents : Male Female : Gen Z Millennials Gen X Baby : Lessthan  $50k to $100k to - $200K™
(n=198) @ : (n=126) (n=72) : (n =36) (n =88) (n=60)  Boomer+ : $50k $99k $199k or more

! ! (n = 14) ! (n=29) (n=27) (n=19)  (n=4)
I I I

Note(s): KPMG conducted surveys of a representative sample of 1,003 across the United States and, to all adult respondents, asked, “Would you consider a decrease in pay in order to work remotely permanently?”; (a) Qualified respondents include employed adults (18+) only, who are required to be
onsite/in-office full- or part-time by their employer; (b) Respondents who selected “Prefer to self describe” have been excluded due to low sample size.
Source(s): KPMG Consumer Pulse Survey, fielded April 21, 2023—April 26, 2023
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	Survey sample is within more than/less than 2 percent variance compared to 2020 United States census demographics for majority of the categories. (1 of 2)
	Survey sample is within more than/less than 2 percent variance compared to 2020 United States census demographics for majority of the categories. (2 of 2)
	Household economics
	Household income changes stayed relatively consistent from 2021 to 2022; lost job is the top reason consumers reported a decrease in household income.
	Of the consumers who reported an increase in household income, increase in salary and wages and cost of living adjustment are the top reasons for increase in household income. 
	Consumer increase in household income is negatively correlated with generation and positively correlated with income. 
	Consumer category analysis
	Consumers continue to feel the pressure on spending. Consumers are expected to spend 10 percent more for regular monthly living expenses from May 2021 to May 2023.
	Consumers are expecting to spend more on essential goods and services in 2023, specifically in groceries, automotive, prescription medications, and personal care products. 
	Compared to winter 2023 consumers expect to spend less across essential and discretionary categories.
	Inflation
	Most consumers (94 percent in 2022 and 95 percent in 2023 ) continued to experience the pressure of inflation from 2022 to 2023, with roughly 80 percent reported cost of living has increased by more than 5 percent.
	More than 70 percent of consumers expect a recession to occur over the next year; Of those who expect a recession to occur, 62 percent indicated that they have a financial plan with majority preparing to reduce expenses (66 percent) and increase savings (59 percent).
	Most consumers have less than $5k in savings in their account. 58 percent of consumers have less than $5k in their savings account in December 2021 compared to 54 percent in �December 2023. 
	Compared to May 2022, fewer consumers are worried about being able to afford food or basic household goods this year (51 percent versus 45 percent). 
	Compared to a year ago, consumers believe that there are price increases across all products, especially in groceries (83 percent) and restaurants (78 percent). 
	Of the consumers who thought that prices are higher than a year ago, they believe that groceries (83 percent) and travel/vacations (88 percent) will have the highest price increase in essential and discretionary categories, respectively.
	Of consumers who said that they will change their discretionary spending due to recession, restaurants, travel/vacations, and entertainment/media are the top 3 discretionary categories to reduce spend due to inflation.
	More than half of consumers shop groceries at mass market retailers and supermarkets most frequently. 
	Mass market retailers continue to be the top preference for in-store apparel store shopping; Consumers appear to shop slightly more in club stores and outlet stores in summer 2023 compared to summer 2022.
	Consumers tend to spend most of their annual apparel budget at mass market retailers over other; Shopping trends has remained consistent in summer 2022 and summer 2023.
	Travel plans
	Consumers’ desire to travel stays strong for summer 2023; 61 percent of consumers plan to travel this summer 2023 compared to 49 percent in summer 2021.
	Most consumers (62 percent) plan to travel in summer 2022; Travel plans are negatively correlated with age, positively correlated with income, and men are more likely to travel than women.
	Most consumers (61 percent) plan to travel in summer 2023; men (68 percent), Gen Zs (76 percent), and higher income households (69 percent – 85 percent) are more likely to have travel plans.
	Almost 80 percent of consumers plan to take 1 – 2 trips this summer 2023; More consumers (18 percent) are planning for international trips this year.
	Women are more likely to travel for domestic trips, while Gen Zs are most excited about international trips compared to other age segments. 
	Consumers in the mountain region is more likely to travel for domestic trips and the northeast region is more excited about international trips compared to other region segments. 
	Length of trips taken/planned when consumers do travel are usually between 2 days – 2 weeks. Slightly more consumers are planning for longer trips (more than 3 weeks) this year (2023) compared to previous years (2021 and 2022).
	Traveling by car and plane continue to be the most popular choice of travel method in summer 2023. 
	Hotels are the most popular choice of accommodation year-over-year. More consumers are planning to stay at hotels and AirBnbs (or similar platforms) during the 2023 summer. 
	Unlike other age segments, more Gen Zs prefer to stay AirBnbs (or similar platforms) or hostels.
	Consumers in the South-Central region prefer to stay in AirBnbs. Consumers in the northeast region are more likely to stay in a hostel compared to other regional segments.
	Transportation
	About 85 percent of consumers currently own a gas vehicle. 46 percent of consumers use the car for commuting and 47 percent of consumers use the car for leisure.
	Millennials and Gen X are more likely to use their vehicles for commuting; Baby Boomers+ are more likely to use their vehicles for leisure.
	Majority of consumers use their vehicles for commuting or leisure. Consumers in the south central region are more likely to use their vehicles for commuting (54 percent); Consumers in the mountain region are more likely to use their vehicle for leisure (62 percent).
	Millennials (16 percent) and higher income households of $100k+ (18 percent) are more likely to own alternative fuel vehicles.
	Ownership of vehicle fuel type does not vary significantly by region. Consumers in the Midwest are less likely to own alternative fuel vehicles.
	Of the consumers who do not currently own an alternative fuel vehicle, 47 percent are considering to purchase an electric or hybrid vehicle due to rising gas prices and environmentally �friendly reasons.
	Nearly 50 percent of gas and diesel car owners are considering alternative fuel vehicles; Men (57 percent), Millennials (60 percent), and higher income households of $100k+ (57 percent) are more interested in purchasing alternative fuel vehicles than any other demographic group. 
	More than half northeast and pacific consumers have considered purchasing a hybrid or electric vehicle, while the majority (75 percent) of consumers in the mountain region have not considered alternative fuel vehicles.
	Of consumers considering an electric or hybrid car, 57 percent expect that they will purchase one within the next 2 years.
	Of those who consider purchasing an alternative fuel vehicle, Gen X and higher income households of $100k+ are more likely to purchase an electric or hybrid car within 2 years.
	Consumers in the south central and northeast regions are more likely to buy an electric or hybrid vehicle in less than 2 years.
	Fewer consumers are concerned about the recent rising gas prices compared to last year. Consumer behaviors to address rising gas prices do not appear to change year-over-year.
	Concerns regarding rising gas prices is negatively correlated with household income. The higher the income, the less concerned consumers are with rising gas prices.
	Consumers in the pacific region (32 percent) are more likely to be concerned about increasing gas prices, while consumers in the mountain region (16 percent) are less likely to be concerned.
	Return to office
	Majority of the consumers (60 percent) are currently employed this summer 2023; Slightly fewer consumers (59 percent) have the flexibility to work from home this year compared to last year.
	More consumers are returning to work in the office compared to previous years. Of the consumers who can work remotely, the average number of onsite/in-office workdays increased from 1.7 days in 2020 to 2.3 days in 2023.
	Consumers are spending approximately half of their week working from home; Women (49 percent), Gen X (48 percent), and households that make less than $50K (50 percent) are able to work from home more days per week than other demographic groups.
	More employers are requiring their employees to return to the office, either full-time or part-time, in summer 2023. 79 percent of consumers indicated that their employers require them to be onsite in some capacity this year compared to only 20 percent last year. 
	Employers of higher income households ($200k+) are less likely to have an in-office requirement compared to other income segments.
	Even when the it is not required to be on-site, more employees (77 percent in 2023 versus 24 percent in 2022 ) are choosing to go into the office for at least 1 day of the week.
	Of the consumers that indicated that they go into the office less than 2 times a week, better productivity at home is a major barrier for employees to return onsite/in-office, year-over-year.
	Besides better productivity at home, of the consumers that indicated that they go into the office less than 2 times a week, men care more about commuting expenses and comfort while women are more likely to be hired as a remote employee and take on the caretaker role.
	Of the consumers that indicated that they go into the office less than 2 times a week, in-person networking events, company-provided meals, and transportation are the most preferred incentives for employees to return to office, year-over-year.
	Men are more likely to return to work onsite/in-office if the company provides transportation (29 percent) and in-person social events (20 percent); whereas women are more likely to return to work onsite/in-office for in-person networking (36 percent) and training (20 percent) events. 
	Gen X (86 percent) , Baby Boomer+ (86 percent), and higher income households of $200k+ (90 percent) care most about work from home/remote work flexibility.
	Millennials (60 percent) and higher income households of $200k+ (77 percent) are most likely to look for a new job that offers more work from home flexibility in 2023…�
	…And they are more likely to consider a decrease in pay to work remotely permanently.
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